CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. __ 2 DATE:_February 22, 2022

CONTRACT NO.:__ K-2021-53 SUBMITTED BY:_Paul D’Andrea

PROJECT: Porter and Acres Intersection 2019 Bond Project

CONTRACTOR: Rudv Construction Co.
3101 NE 63™ Street
Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73121

Original Completion Date: August 13, 2021

Previous Completion Date: September 27. 2021 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT § 2.600.996.65

(Increase) this change order _203 Calendar days

New Completion Date: _April 18, 2022 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT §  2.625.907.65

r DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
| Change in Pay Quantities $0.00 $184,533.80

NET CHANGE $184.533.80

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $2.810.441.45

See Detailed Quantity Change Summary on Page 2 of 2.

Page 1 of 2



WEM | CoDE DESCRIPTION UNIT | UNIT 1 crease | pEcresse

NO. NO. UNIT| CHANGE| PRICE
202(A) | 0183 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION cv [ 268 | $2000 | 536000
230(A) | 2808 [SOLID SLAB SODDING sy[ 13 | s2e0 $371.80
402(E) | 0225 |TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPEE | TON| 512 | $2500 | $12.800.00
609(B) | 1500 |1-8" COMB. CURB & GUTTER (6" BARREER) LF | 210 | $27.00 | ss67000
610(8) [ 0399 |6" CONCRETE DRVEWAY (HES.) sy | 225 | $60.00 | s1350000
611(G) [ 5119 [INLET CIDES. 2 (2D) EA[ 4 [5400000] g16000.00
611(L) | 0487 |JUNCTION BOXES EA| 2 |$350000] s$7.00000
619(B) | 4726 |REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER LF | 210 | $1000 | s2100.00
619(B) | 4727 |REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVING sy | 180 | $1000 | s$180000
619(C) | 0924 |SAWING PAVEMENT tF | a2 | 300 $1.287.00

641 | 1552 |MOBLIZATION ts | o060 [$75.000.00] 4500000
642(8) | 0096 |CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL I ts | o010 |$2500000]  s2.500.00
880(J) | 8905 |CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL s | 014 [$35.00000] 3500000

39 PERMANENT PAVEMENT CUT & REPAR sy | 180.00 | $110.00 | sg19.800.00
CO 2.1 28.5" X 18' RCPA LF | 403 | $11500 | s46.345.00

R LT

S L

TR ”a’ N Totals  $184,533.80 $0.00
Cog v Difference $184,633.80
y .".’Z“-s?'%' /

SO AN p /

NAIRACTO "; M DATE:_Z-]7-22
ENéI’MErER““' % 2D / L DATE: 2-17.22
CITY ATTORNEY: J/ ,yf%?/ pate: 41427

’% , [/\ DATE: _

ACCEPTED BY:

’B'myor)

Page 2 of 2



