CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. __3 DATE:_March 22, 2022

CONTRACT NO.:___K-2021-53 SUBMITTED BY:_Paul D’ Andrea

PROJECT:_Porter and Acres Intersection 2019 Bond Project

CONTRACTOR: Rudy Construction Co.
3101 NE 63" Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73121

Original Completion Date: August 13, 2021

Previous Completion Date: April 18,2022  ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT § 2,600.996.65
(Increase) this change order _32 Calendar days

New Completion Date: _May 20, 2022 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT § 2.810.441.45

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $161,579.92 $304,292.34

NET CHANGE $142,712.42

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $2,953.153.87

See Detailed Quantity Change Summary on Page 2-4 of 4.

CONTRACTORzg‘“'-" 'S& - DATE:_3 / 2 / 22
)

ENGINEER: : DATE: J3-2- 22
CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

(City Manager)

Page 1 of 4



Porter Avenue and Acres Street Intersection 2019 Bond Project Quantity Change Summary

iTEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT INCREASE | DECREASE
UNIT| CHANGE PRICE
1 Unclassified Excavation cY 33769|% 2000|% 6753809 -
2 Temporary Siit Fence LF | (167.00)] $ 300|$% - $  (501.00)
3 Temporary Sediment Filter Ea - $ 15000 $ - |3 -
4 Solid Slab Sodding Sy 75400 | $ 260 $ 1,96040] 9% -
5  |Modified Subgrade sY - $ 7.00|$ - |3 -
6 Traffic Bound Surface Course Type E Ton 73579 | $ 2500 $ 1839475| ¢ -
7 Tack Coat Gal 30004§ $ 400 8% 120.00 | $ -
8 Superpave, Type S3 (PG 64-22 OK) Ton | (247.76)] $ 9200 $ - $ (22,793.92)
9  |Superpave, Type S4 (PG 64-22 OK) Ton| 10736|$ 11200 $ 12.024.32|$ -
10 JP.C. Concrete Pavement (Placement) sy (85.67)] $§ 40.00| % - $ (3,426.80)
1" P.C. Concrete for Pavement CY | (172.00)] $ 13500 $ - $ (23,220.00)
12 1-8" Comb. Curb & Gutter (6" Barrier) LF 76550 | $ 27.00| $ 2066850 $ -
13 1'-8" Comb. Curb & Gutter (4" Mountable) LF (393.00)] $ 27.00] $ - $ (10,611.00)
14 4" Concrete Sidewalk 8y 93248 | $ 85.00 | $ 79,260.80 | $ -
15 6" Concrete Driveway (H.E.S.) SY 93200 | $ 60.00 | $ 55,920.00| $ -
16 Tactile Warning Device - New SF (408.00)| $ 40.00 | $ - $ (16,320.00)
17 |inlet CI Des. 1 (Std) Ea - | s 3.50000]8$ - |3 -
18 Inlet Cl Des. 2 (Std) Ea - $ 4,00000| $ - $ -
19 [inlet ClI Des. 2 (B) Ea - | s s500000]$ -1 -
20 Intet Cl Des. 2 (2C) Ea - $ 6,500.00{ $ - $ -
21 Inlet Cl Des. 2 (2D) Ea - $ 7.50000| % - $ -
22 [inlet (SMD - Type 2) Ea 1.00| $ 3.500.00 | $ 3,500.00 | § -
23 Additional Depth in Inlet VF - $ 70000]$ - $ -
24 |Junction Boxes Ea - $ 3,500.00 | $ - $ -
25 |Manholes Adjust to Grade Ea (1.00)] $ 700.00]$% - $ (700.00)
26 18" R.C. Pipe Class lll LF 1900 $ 85.00| % 1,615.00| % -
27  |Removal of Structures & Obstructions LS - $50,000.00 | $ - $ -
28 |Removal of Curb & Gutter LF - $ 1000|$ - $ -
29  |Removal of Concrete Pavement sy 40485|% 1000|$ 4,04850|$ -
30 Removal of Asphalt Pavment SY | (224.37)] $ 10.00| § - $ (2,243.70)
31 Removal of Concrete Pavement w/Asphalt Overlay sy 21433 ] $ 10001 % 214330[$ -
32 Removal of Concrete Driveway sy 15350 $ 1000 $ 1,53500|$ -
33 Removal of Sidewalk SY 9.00|$ 10.00 | $ 90.00 | $ -
34 Sawing Pavement LF 17272 $ 3.00|$% 518.16 | $ -
35 Removal of Pull Box Ea (1.00)] $ 60000|$% - $ (600.00)
36 Removal of Existing Signs Ea (5.00)] $ 90.00|% - $  (450.00)
37 Reset of Pull Box Ea - $ 600008 - $ -
38 Class C Concrete cYy (1.00)] $ 72000 % - $  (720.00)
39 Sheet Aluminum Signs SF (153.25){ $ 38.00| % - $ (5.823.50)
40  |Special Signs Ea - $ 24000|$ - $ -
41 2 3/8" Round Post LF (46.50)] $ 3800 % - $ (1.767.00)
42 [Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(4” Wide) LF | (899.00)| $ 150 | $ - |s (1.34850)
43 |Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(8" Wide) LF | (245.00) $ 250 $ - |s (612.50)
44 Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(24" Wide) LF 19.00| § 1000 $ 190.00 | $ -
45 Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(Arrows) Ea (1.00)] $ 24000 3 - $ (240.00)
46  |Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(Words) Ea - $ 1,80000 | $ - $ -
47 SWPPP Documentation and Management LS - $ 5,000.00|$% - $ -




Porter Avenue and Acres Street Intersection 2019 Bond Project Quantity Change Summary

{TEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT INCREASE | DECREASE
UNIT| CHANGE PRICE
48  |Mobilization LS - $75,000.00 | $ - $ -
49 Construction Staking Level Il LS - $25,000.00 | $ - $ -
50 |Construction Traffic Control LS - $35,000.00 | $ - $ -
51 2" High Density PE Pipe - Bored LF - $ 2900|% - $ -
52 2" High Density PE Pipe - Trenched LF - $ 9001]$ - $ -
53 Pull Box (Size 1) Ea - $ 75000|$% - $ -
54  [Structural Concrete cY - $ 805.00|% B -
55 Reinforcing Steel Lb - $ 1751 8% - $ -
56 30' MTG & HLMA (Special) Ea - $ 873000} % - $ -
57  |2" PVC Sch. 40 Plastic Conduit Trenched LF - $ 7001]8% - $ -
58 4" PVC Sch. 40 Plastic Conduit Bored LF - $ 29.00 | $ - $ -
59 4" PVC Sch. 40 Plastic Conduit Trenched LF - $ 12.00 | § - $ -
60  |3" High Density PE Pipe - Trenched LF - $ 1200|% - $ -
61 Pull Box Ea - $ 75000]8% - $ -
62  |Pull Box (Size II) Ea - |s s60.00]8s - |s -
63  [Structural Concrete cYy - $ 805.00|% B K -
64 Reinforcing Steel Lb - $ 175 $ - $ -
65 (PL) Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment LS - $ 1,150.00| $ - $ -
66  |(PL) Remove & Reset Traffic Signal Equipment LS - $ 1,72500 | $ - $ -
67 32' MH Pole, 20' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.) Ea - $22,700.00 | § - $ -
68 32' MH Pole, 25' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.) Ea - $23,500.00 | $ - $ -
69 32' MH Pole, 30' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.) Ea - $24,725.00 | $ - $ -
70 32' MH Pole, 35' TS & 10' LMA (G.STL.) Ea - $28,000.00 | $ - $ -
71 10' MTG. HT. TS Ped. Pole (G.STL.) Ea - $ 4,900.00 | $ - $ -
72  |Roadway Luminaire Ea - $ 3,500.00]$ - $ -
73 |Service Pole Ea - $ 29000| % - $ -
74 1/C No. 6 Electrical Conductor LF - $ 230} % - $ -
75 1/C No. 10 Electrical Conductor LF - $ 150 % - $ -
76  |Traffic Signal Controller Assembly Ea - $34,500.00 | $ - $ -
77 |(PL) Detection System (Video) LS - $34,500.00 | $ - $ -
78 Pedestrian Push Button Ea - $ 1,12000| $ - 3 -
79 1Way 3Sec.Adj. Sig. Hd. $-6 Ea - $ 860.00(% - $ -
80 [1Way 3Sec.Adj. Sig. Hd. S-9 Ea - |s s6000]s - |s .
81 1Way 2Sec.Adj. Ped. Sign. Hd. $-20 Ea - $ 63000]8% - $ -
82 Backplate Ea - $ 29000}% - $ -
83  |5/C Traffic Signal Electrical Cable LF - $ 350 $% - $ -
84 7/C Traffic Signal Electrical Cable LF - $ 400|$ - $ -
85  |21/C Traffic Signal Electrical Cable LF - $ 460 | % - $ -
86 2/C Shielded Loop Detector Lead-in Cable LF - $ 1151 % - $ -
87 |E.P.S. Optical Emitter Ea - $ 560000 $ - $ -
88 E.P.S. Optical Detector Ea - $ 437000 $ - $ -
89  [E.P.S. Optical Detector Cable LF - $ 30018 - $ -
90  |E.P.S. 2 Channel Phase Selector Ea - $ 4,500.00 | $ - $ -
91  |Mast Arm Mounted Signs (Aluminum) SF - $ 260.00|$% - $ -
92  [(12-Inch) Polyviny! Chloride Pipe (DR-18) LF 2700[$ 12000]|$ 3.24000]3 -
93 [(8-Inch) Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe (DR-18) LF (33.00) $ 98.00|$ - |'s (3.234.00)




Porter Avenue and Acres Street Intersection 2019 Bond Project Quantity Change Summary

UNIT UNIT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION INCREASE | DECREASE
UNIT| CHANGE PRICE
94  [(6-Inch) Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe (DR-18) LF 1800[$ 6300]|$ 1,13400]|$ -
95 12" Cap (MJ) Ea 300|$ 740001 9% 2,22000)% -
96 12" Gate Valve And Box (MJ) Ea (1.00)] $ 3,395.00| $ - $ (3.395.00)
97 12" Solid Sleeve (MJ) Ea (2.00)] $ 890.00|$ - $ (1,780.00)
98 12" Tapping Valve And Box (MJ) Ea (1.00)] $ 5.566.00 | $ - $ (5,566.00)
99 12" x 8" Cross (MJ) Ea (2.00)] $ 2,155.00 | $ - $ (4,310.00)
100 12" X 12" Tapping Sleeve (MJ) Ea (1.00)] $ 2,875.00] $ - $ (2,875.00)
101 |12" X 12" Tapping Valve & Box Ea (1.00)] $ 5,875.00 | $ - $ (5.875.00)
102 {12" X 12" Tee (MJ) Ea - |s 1645008 - |s .
103  |12" X 11.25 Degree Bend (MJ) Ea - $ 1,14000| $ - $ -
104 12" X 22.5 Degree Bend (MJ) Ea 300| $ 1,14000| $ 3,42000]$ -
105 |12" X 45 Degree Bend (MJ) Ea (8.00)] $ 1,14000[ $ - $ (9,120.00)
106 ]12" X 90 Degree Bend (MJ) Ea (1.00)] $ 1.140.00| $ - $ (1,140.00)
107 12" X 8" Tee (MJ) Ea 4009 134000 $ 5,360.00]$ -
108 |12" Wet Connection Ea 1.00] $ 223500 $ 223500 9% -
109 8" Gate Valve And Box (MJ) Ea 300]% 188500|% 565500]|% -
110  |8" Solid Sleeve (MJ) Ea (1.00) $ 57000 $ - $ (570.00)
111 8" X 11.25 Degree Bend (MJ) Ea (1.00)§ $ 62000 $ - $ (620.00)
112 8" X 45 Degree Bend (MJ) Ea 600| $§ 62000|8% 3,72000]|¢% -
113 |8" X 6" Tee (MJ) Ea 300 $ 69000 % 207000]8% -
114  |8" X 6" Reducer (MJ) Ea - $ 46000|$ - $ -
115  |8" Wet Connection (MJ) Ea - $ 1,72500( $ - $ -
116 |6" Gate Valve & Box Ea 200]| $ 287500| $ 5,75000| % -
117  |6" Cap (MJ) Ea (3.00)] $ 200.00|$ - $ (600.00)
118  |6" Solid Sleeve (MJ) Ea (6.00)] $ 42000]$ - $ (2,520.00)
119 6" X 11.25 Degree Bend (MJ) Ea - $ 45000] $ - $ -
120 |6" X 45 Degree Bend (MJ) Ea 400f$ 79500|% 3,180.00]$ -
122 6" Wet Connection (MJ) Ea (1.00)] $ 1,115.00| $ - $ (1,115.00)
123 |2 Blow Off Valve Ea (2.00)] $ 2,460.00 | $ - $ (4,920.00)
124  |Fire Hydrant Assembly Ea (2.00)] $ 6,100.00 | $ - $ (12,200.00)
125 |Removal Of Fire Hydrant Ea 100]$ 280.00|$ 280.00 | $ -
126 |Bore W/Steel Casing Pipe (12" Carrier) LF 1600 $ 33500| % 5,360.00]% -
127 |Bore W/Steel Casing Pipe (8" Carrier) LF (12.00)] $¢ 30000 | $ - $ (3.600.00)
128 |Water Meter Relocation Ea (6.00)] $ 897.00{$ - $ (5.382.00)
129  |water Single Long Service (SLS) Ea (1.00)] $ 1,380.00] $ - $ (1,380.00)
130  |Water Single Short Service (SSS) Ea 1001 % 91000 % 910.00} $ -
131 |Perm. Pavement Cut And Repair sy - $ 11000]$% - $ -
132  |Temp. Pavement Cut And Repair SY 11242 % 4400|$ 494648 | $ -
CO1.1 |Tree Removal (Up to 18" Caliper) Ea 3.00| $ 1,400.00] $ 4,200.00| $ -
CO1.2 |Storm Sewer Pipe Removal (Up to 18" RCP) LF - $ 1800} $ - $ -
CO1.3 |Cap Existing Storm Sewer (Up to 18") Ea 2001 % 50000]|% 1,00000]8$ -
C02.1 ]16" Casing by Trenching LF 86.00| $ 207.00| $ 17,802.00| % -
C02.2 20" Casing by Trenching LF 3200 $ 22700 % 7.264.00| 9% -
C02.3 |Van's lrrigation LS 1.00| $ 2,400.00 | $§ 2,400.00] $ -
C02.4 |Fast Track Material - NUA Project Conflict LS 1.00| $ 3,40333|$ 3,40333[8$ -
C02.5 |RFI#10 Mill Extension LS 1.00f $ 2,500.00| $ 2,500.00| $ -
C02.6 |Decorative Bollard Install LS 1.00] $ 7,500.00] $ 7,500.00]| $ -

Totals $ 304,292.34
Difference $

$(161,579.92)

142,712.42




